

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1001 of 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11.8.06 of the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur in D.B. Crl. Appeal No. 943 of 2005 and 587 of 2005)

Captain Singh & Anr.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan
(With Office Repor)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chaitanya Siddarth(A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The special leave petition is dismissed.

waj)

(P.P. Sharma)

(Pushap Lata Bhard

AR-cum-PS

Court Master